Zed Seal Installation Instructions
Data Sheet
11035 Walden Ave, Alden, NY 14004 | 716-901-7020 | www.rjwatson.com
Rev 3  |  3/22  |  SMJ-ZED-IN01
Sizing
The seal width must be at least 25% larger
than the joint opening. However, the
minimum and maximum joint opening must

ASTM D545
Compression Set @50% for 22Hrs. (%) 20 max ASTM D1056
Suffix B
Extrusion with 3 Sides Restrained < 0.25 @ 50% compression ASTM D545
Model
Joint
Opening @
68°F (20°C)
Recommended Zed
Seal Dimensions
(Width x Depth)
Maximum
Closure
Maximum
Opening Total Movement
ZSCR-100 1.00”
(25.4mm)
1.38” x 2.00” (35mm x
50.8mm)
0.50”
(12.7mm)
1.80”
(45.7mm)
1.30” (33.0mm)
ZSCR-125 1.25” (31.8mm)  1.68” x 2.00” (41.4mm x
50.8mm)
0.60”
(15.2mm)
2.10”
(53.3mm)
1.50” (38.1mm)
ZSCR-150 1.50”
(38.1mm)
2.00” x 2.00” (50.8mm
x 50.8mm)
0.80”
(20.3mm)
2.60”
(66.0mm)
1.80” (45.7mm)
ZSCR-175 1.75”
(44.4mm)
2.38” x 2.00” (60.4mm
x 50.8mm)
0.90”
(22.9mm)
3.10”
(78.7mm)
2.20” (55.9mm)
ZSCR-200 2.00”
(50.8mm)
2.75” x 2.00” (69.9mm
x 50.8mm)
1.10”
(27.9mm)
3.60”
(91.4mm)
2.50” (63.5mm)
ZSCR-225 2.25”
(57.2mm)
3.00” x 2.50” (76.2mm
x 63.5mm)
1.20”
(30.5mm)
3.90”
(99.1mm)
2.70” (68.6mm)
ZSCR-250 2.50”
(63.5mm)
3.25” x 2.50” (82.6mm
x 63.5mm)
1.30”
(33.0mm)
4.20”
(106.7mm)
2.90” (73.7mm)
ZSCR-275 2.75”
(69.9mm)
3.50” x 2.50” (88.9mm
x 63.5mm)
1.40”
(35.6mm)
4.50”
(114.3mm)
3.15” (80.0mm)
ZSCR-300 3.00”
(76.2mm)
4.00” x 3.00” (101.6mm
x 76.2mm)
1.60”
(40.6mm)
5.20”
(132.0mm)
3.60” (91.4mm)
ZSCR-350 3.50”
(88.9mm)
4.25” x 3.00” (108mm
x 76.2mm)
1.80”
(45.7mm)
5.80”
(147.3mm)
4.00” (101.6mm)
ZSCR-400 4.00”
(101.6mm)
5.00” x 3.50” (127mm x
88.9mm)
2.00”